

## Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** CL Twp Paving  
**Description:** HMA paving over gravel base  
**Location:** Devlin Rd/Muckle Rd Devlin from Muckle Rd west - 375' and Muckle south end 330'  
**Projects(s):** CL Twp Paving

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$28,620.00	-12.01%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$32,530.00	0.00%	13.66%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$33,138.14	1.86%	15.78%
3	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$39,016.00	19.93%	36.32%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max \$6,000	1	LSUM	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
0002	5010056 HMA, 5E1	218	Ton	\$90.000	\$19,620.000	\$110.000	\$23,980.000	\$114.200	\$24,895.600
0003	8050010 Curb Sloped, HMA	250	Ft	\$1.600	\$400.000	\$1.000	\$250.000	\$0.150	\$37.500
0004	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$400.000	\$800.000	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$0.010	\$0.020
0005	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$0.010	\$0.020
0006	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,200.000	\$2,200.000
0007	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft	\$2.000	\$400.000	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$0.010	\$2.000
0008	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$0.010	\$2.000
0009	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1.000	\$1.000
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$28,620.00</b>		<b>\$32,530.00</b>		<b>\$33,138.14</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Mobilization, Max \$6,000										
0002	5010056	218	Ton	\$148.000	\$32,264.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	HMA, 5E1										
0003	8050010	250	Ft	\$1.000	\$250.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Curb Sloped, HMA										
0004	8120140	2	Ea	\$200.000	\$400.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0005	8120141	2	Ea	\$1.000	\$2.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0006	8120170	1	LSUM	\$500.000	\$500.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Minor Traf Devices										
0007	8120350	200	Sft	\$2.000	\$400.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0008	8120351	200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0009	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000			\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Traf Regulator Control										
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$39,016.00</b>						